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Subject: Fwd: Invite to LEEDR Webinar on July 19

From: John Godwin <godwin@ncsu.edu>

Date: 6/29/2017 7:10 PM

To: Jason Delborne <jadelbor@ncsu.edu>, Alun Lloyd <alun_lloyd@ncsu.edu>, Royden Saah
<royden.saah@islandconservation.org>, Karl Campbell <karl.campbell@islandconservation.org>,
Gregg Howald <gregg.howald@islandconservation.org>, "<Keith.Hayes@data61.csiro.au>"
<Keith.Hayes@data61.csiro.au>, "peter.orown" <Peter.Brown@csiro.au>, "Owain Edwards
(owain.edwards@csiro.au)" <owain.edwards@csiro.au>, "Shiels, Aaron B - APHIS"
<Aaron.B.Shiels@aphis.usda.gov>, "Eisemann, John D - APHIS" <John.D.Eisemann@aphis.usda.gov>,
David Threadgill <dwthreadgill@tamu.edu>, Paul Thomas <paul.thomas@adelaide.edu.au>, "Piaggio,
Antoinette J - APHIS" <toni.j.piaggio@aphis.usda.gov>, Heath Packard
<heath.packard@islandconservation.org>

Hi folks,

Please see the email below from Lianne Parr regarding a LEEDR webinar event on July 19th. | will
unfortunately miss it as I'll be over the Atlantic (but may see if the plane's wifi works for this). If you
would like to participate, please let Royden and me know and we'll be sure to get you information and
invitations if we can.

Thanks, John

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Parr, Lianne (contr-bto) <lianne.parr.ctr@darpa.mil>
Date: Thu, Jun 29, 2017 at 11:31 AM

Subject: Invite to LEEDR Webinar on July 19

To: "Wegrzyn, Renee" <renee.wegrzyn@darpa.mil>

Cc: "alta.charo@wisc.edu" <alta.charo@wisc.edu>, "emersoc@mcmaster.ca"

<emersoc@mcmaster.ca>, "emerson@mcmaster.ca" <emerson@mcmaster.ca>, "jlavery@emory.edu"

<jlavery@emory.edu>, "piers.millett@gmail.com" <piers.millett@gmail.com>, "Piers@biosecu.re"

<Piers@biosecu.re>, "carter@sciencepolicyconsulting.com" <carter@sciencepolicyconsulting.com>,
"Cheever, Anne (contr-bto)" <anne.cheever.ctr@darpa.mil>, "april.godlweski.crt@darpa.mil"
<april.godlweski.crt@darpa.mil>, "Jenkins, Amy (contr-bto)" <amy.jenkins.ctr@darpa.mil>,
"lee_andrew@bah.com" <lee_andrew@bah.com>, "Parr, Lianne (contr-bto)"

<lianne.parr.ctr@darpa.mil>, "Patterson, Jenica (contr-i20)" <jenica.patterson.ctr@darpa.mil>,
"Stoddard, Colby (contr-bto)" <colby.stoddard.ctr@darpa.mil>

Dear Safe Genes Community:

We have a special opportunity to hear from and discuss community engagement activities with a
leader in the field, Delphine Thizy with Target Malaria (bio attached). Please mark your calendars for a
webinar on July 19 at 10-11:00 am Eastern. More details on participation and a calendar invite will
follow from Renee.
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Participation is not mandatory but encouraged for the Safe Genes community. Please feel free to
share with members of your Safe Genes team but not beyond at this time.

Background:

As the Safe Genes program is geared toward the development of new gene editing technologies
that incorporate safety and control measures at their inception, we also want to encourage innovative
engagement activities at all levels for technologies ranging from gene drives to cellular therapeutics.
In the case of gene drives, open use of the tools is not supported during the lifetime of the program,
but one can imagine that if successful, post-Safe Genes, an eventual field trial may result in the
coming years. One of the discussion topics that has frequently come up is how can we engage
communities effectively to understand their concerns and needs, while not assuming we WILL use a
given technology, regardless of public opinion. Since gene drives impact the shared environment,
many stakeholders will first need to weigh in, as you know.

The Target Malaria team is working in this area:
Target Malaria has been engaging for the last years to build acceptance for the technology in Africa
and ensure co-development with stakeholders. The project has recognized that acceptance in Africa
needs support outside of the continent as well. This involves two types of engagements: the activities
needed to gain support for the day to day work of the project (incl. entomological collections) as well
as the long-term acceptance for the future deployment of a gene drive technology - which are
mutually supportive but not always the same. This engagement is done at the global level, at
pan-African level as well as in country of operations at the national level and local level.

Agenda and details:

* A brief description of the Target Malaria project in general,

* Delphine's work and results (as able), and

*  Recommendations for best practices in community engagement

We are planning for approx. 30 min presentation, followed by 30 min of questions for those
participating.

The audience will include DARPA, Safe Genes performers, and LEEDR panelists.

If you have suggestions for future events, please let Renee, Anne and | know. A regular LEEDR
Leaders series of teleconferences or webinars on topics with guests related to Safe Genes research
would be beneficial to all groups.
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Best,

Lianne

Lianne Parr

Booz Allen Hamilton
DARPA/BTO SETA Contractor
lianne.parr.ctr@darpa.mil
571-446-1774
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John Godwin
Department of Biological Sciences, North Carolina State University
mail: Dept. Biological Sciences, Box 7614, NCSU,
Raleigh, NC 27695-7617
Office location: 156 David Clark Laboratories
phone: 919-513-2936, fax: 919-515-5327
website: http://godwin.wordpress.ncsu.edu/
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